Corning Optical Communications OptiSheath® Multidwelling Unit (MDU) Terminals, Stubbed | CRR-1559-AEN | Page 1
The OptiSheath® MDU terminal is a rugged, indoor/outdoor low-profile interconnect between the distribution network and
indoor/outdoor drop cables for multidwelling unit applications. Compatible with loose tube and ribbon cables, the terminal
can also accommodate Corning® ClearCurve® rugged drop cable.
The stubbed OptiSheath MDU terminal provides great flexibility for designing brownfield and greenfield projects. The terminal feeder
stubs can also be equipped with Pushlok or OptiTip connectors as well as different types of cables for a variety of applications.
The multilayer design allows installers to access only the components of the terminal necessary for initial installation or
subscriber turn-up, while a protected layer allows for pigtail splicing of drop cables as needed.

For additional options, contact a Corning Customer Care Representative at 800-743-2675.
Corning Optical Communications OptiSheath® Multidwelling Unit (MDU) Terminals, Stubbed | CRR-1559-AEN | Page 3
Ordering Information
M D U -
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Select cable fiber count.
06 = 6 fibers
12 = 12 fibers
24 = 24 fibers
36 = 36 fibers
48 = 48 fibers
Note: M1/M2 stubbed options
are 12 F per connector, 48 F max
3 Select number of
distribution ports.
(same as input fiber count)
06 = 6 ports
12 = 12 ports
24 = 24 ports
36 = 36 ports
48 = 48 ports
2 Select input
cable length.
2F = 2 ft
31 = 100 ft
61 = 200 ft
92 = 300 ft
F3 = 500 ft
Q4 = 800 ft
W5 = 1,000 ft
5 Select input cable type.
Bare-ended stub only
U4 = ALTOS® all-dielectic cable,
C4 = SST-Ribbon™ all-dielectic cable
CF = FREEDM® Ribbon Riser I/O Cable
UF = FREEDM LT I/O Cable
Available with or without Pushlok
or OptiTip Connectors.
*B4 = SST flat dielectric drop cable
*BZ = I/O LSZH™, SST flat drop (FR)
*B1 = Toneable SST flat drop
*BF = RPX® Furication Tubing, flat
	 drop (10 ft maximum length)
4 Select distribution field
connector type.
6C = SC APC
3C = SC UPC
B3 = LC APC
A9 = LC UPC
6 Select stub (input) cable
connector type.
CG	 = �	No Stub End Connector
*M1	 = 	�Stubbed with non-pinned
OptiTip, 4 max
*M2	= �Stubbed with pinned
OptiTip, 4 max
T1	 = 	Stubbed with Pushlok MT Pinned
		  connector, 4 max
T2 	 = 	Stubbed with Pushlok MT
		  Nonpinned connector, 4 max
*�B4, BZ, B1, BF, M1 and M2 cable types capable with
stubbed OptiTip Connector
For additional options, contact a Corning Customer Care Representative at 800-743-2675.
Stubbed MDU Terminal
7 Select shipping package.
2 =	Used on all stubless and stubbed units
	 with a stubbed cable length of 500-ft
	 or less.
R =	Recommended on all stubbed terminals
 	 with a stub length greater than 500 ft.
	 Ships on a reel.
8 Select drop connection.
P = Configured for pigtail slicing